

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606 364-1007

February 18, 2014

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative for an Adjustment of Rates PSC Case No. 2013-00219

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed is an original supplemental response to the Commission Staff's Post Hearing Request for Information to Jackson Energy. As you know, Jackson Energy previously submitted a response to this Request for Information on February 7, 2014, but based upon a communication from Commission Staff seeking clarification on one of the responses, Jackson Energy now submits the enclosed supplemental response.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, 20

Clayton Ö. Oswald Attorney for Jackson Energy